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Surr A. C. GUHA: As far as the
advisory committee is concerned, I
would like to have notice.

Oral Answers

SHR1 H. C. DASAPPA: What are
{The fnancial Imnlicatiang of e 1o
commendation?

SHRI A. C. GUHA: I do not think
the financial implication is big. In any
case, it is only a question of attaching
the National Income Unit, which is
already there in the Economic Sec-
tion of the Ministry of Finance, to the
Central Statistical Organisation.

*549. [The questioner (Shri J. V. K.
Vallabharao) was absent. For ans-
wer, vide cols. 4973-74 infra.]

Prizés rorR BEsT HINDI BOOKS

¥550. SHRIMATI CHANDRAVATI
LAKHANPAL: Will the Minister for
EpucarioN be pleased to state:

(a) the year in which the prizes
worth Rs. 29,000 for the best Hindi
books referred to at page 4 of the
brochure entitled “Programme for tihe
development and propagation of Hindi”
were instituted; and

(b) the number of books which have
so far been received from the contes-
tants for these prizes?

T PARLIAMENTARY SECRE-
TARY To THE MINISTER ror EDUCA-
TION (Dr. K. L. SHRIMALD): (a) 1952.

(b) 402.

Sy et FeFTAT FTARATS © T TEFR
frad & o fre @@ & fou aifaa
fFg & 7

+[SuriMaTt CHANDRAVATI LAK-
HANPAL: What is the number of these
prizes and for which year have they
been announced?]

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: The an-
nouncement was made in 1952. There
are three prizes of Rs. 3,000 each for the
best translations into Hindi from other
languages; there are four prizes of
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Rs. 2,500 each for the best translations
from other languages into Hindi of
text-books; three prizes of Rs. 3,000
each, for original work in poetry,
drama, fiction and general literature and
one prize of Rs. 1,000 for the best book

in Hindi in the field of children’s
literature.

Al g oA . 4
Am g @ 7 four =ifvw fag
T ?

+[SHRIMATI CHANDRAVATI LAK-

HANPAL: For which year have these
prizes been announced?]

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: As I said,
the announcement was made in 1952,
but I expect that the prizes will be
awarded this year.

AT AAEE SEAqre . /9
T gg 2 fFad T gamw W g
idfrmae sfor @ 7w &
AT JR4-43 & fer @ W
ar puY aF & feq ?

+[SHRmMATI CHANDRAVATI LAK-
HANPAL: My question is: For which
year are these prizes intended? Are
they intended for 1952-53 or for the
period extending to 1954?]

oft o Fo w7 : B F W
F fog

+[SHRI V. K. DHAGE: They will be
awarded only once.]

Mo Fo Yo HATHY
iz s@r § & 1’wR
qifya fFg @ )

+[Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: I submit,

Sir, that the prizes were announced in
1952.3

-

¥ ay
7 zam

o Wo gqo aﬁaﬁ fo
fre @1 ool g8 qwEr fed @
w2

+English translation.
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+[Dr. W. S. BARLINGAY: What are 7[Surt D. NARAYAN: No. My
the names of the persons to whom the question is whether any special provi-
prizes have been given so far?} sion has been made for those persons

who have written books in Hindi but

sy ot fow gﬁ'q';i', whose mother tongue is not Hindi.]

-, l' fm « o
T ;x m;r ijr:f ?’: ) Tlo Ro go AR : F =W
famal 7T d qeah @@ 3 A | oo 3t www @ o F fraa

e ? w G g fF 7 qmad Rl &
+[SHRmMat SAVITRY NIGAM: Sir, | [o@! JEM | 38 19 &7 &% a1

ity Lo the s o Woks 1o aft e e ey
foedy 3 frgay @@t 1 W agEss

o Ho TWo Wit ¢ #R e gOT 9T 90 qweErc fa@

qmd fraed fear B 4 B @ | A9

qTah g v fiv Prer P fauay +[Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: I could not
= follow this question. I have already

9T qEH WA TS & ITT YW@ | Qupmitted that these books will be
W 73 7 fomr & written in Hindi. No consideration will
be shown to the fact that the mother-

+[Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: I have al- | tongue of the writer is Hindi or some
ready stated that these were Hindi other language. Prizes will be award-
books and I have also mentioned the ed for the best books.]

various subjects on which books were
invited.] Rl FeFIAT FEAQGTS : JIAT-
T 7 fraw gt € O fF o«

~

A 3”:0:-11::: ;rgw"@fi:r qreTe A R @ § § 0w
o qeE g ars % fou A3 @ quEnd

’f”q“'ﬁ“ fedt et i‘_ "ﬂt_‘ fﬁ* F Mg gT d q@ A T F
T FE W OEE W TE # #f wge & quNr T F

+[Sur1 D. NARAYAN: Have those fF gt & 57 o9 A TqY

persons. whose mother tongue is not .
Hindi. also been asked to send books | a4t #1 &% |

. ) ¢
Z?j((li hfa:re t;r;zl 7s]pec1a1 prizes been se ¢ [SHRIMAT; CHANDRAVATI LAK-
€ ' HANPAL: Generally, the rule is that

. A the prizes which are announced are
31: ®o \w“: ) A | intended for a year. Two years have
fedt 7 qraw &g

elapsed since these prizes were an-
nounced. I want to ask the hon. Minis-

+[Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: Only Hindi | ter why the award of prizes has been
books will be asked for.] delayed so much.]

st fto AU T, dW o ®o TJo YA :  EIHT
Tats qg € fF  foaar  wgwneT FOT T3 E fF g @B ¥oR
fedy A7 & <glw s Rl w frara s §E o faasr  eped
qgs fodi § @1 wEw for g (scrutiny) &< €7 I 39 T17
1Y AIT T TS & Fi7  (judges) frgag | & )

! 1English translation
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Tow fFm @ § gad T AW
w oA @ f5 fegam 7 oW

& N

A safwr g1 =9 Sow  fag
fFar s 1 @1 gwd T feu
F£ @rt @ fragw  fran, @fed
TN TR #T fear | gmm A
FIHL T ST ™1 | FF TR
ge® (selection) & fou damw
§ %95 OF q Ty #1 @i
T w o E

+IDr. K. L. SHRIMALI: The reason
is that we had to scrutinize 402 books
which were received and then we had
to appoint the judges. While appoint-
ing the judges we tried to select the
best persons in India. Therefore, we
requested many persons to act as
judges, but they did not agree. That
took a long time. Now the books are
ready for selection. Acceptance of our
offer by one or two judges is awaited.]

St o T ¢ FYT FVEAT FT
wger ag gl & fF e wrg s
fedt T &, 37T W S TR
F fou & w19

+[SHRI D. NARAYAN: Is it not the
object of the scheme that the books of
those persons also whose mother ton-

gue is not Hindi, should be accepted for
the award of prizes?]

o Fo qo SR FYSTHT
FT qew ST Ag & fr fg |
gTrarew foar 91 ) 3@ IR § We-
W qE) fFar 91 gFar § fr e
Fr wrgamT 5 & ar a8 ) FEw
wEEtE  gEwl 9% R
JET |
+[Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: The main

object of the scheme is to encourage
Hindi irrespective of the fact whether
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the mother-tongue of the writer is
Hindi or not. The prizes will be
awarded for the best books only.]

To ek fig @ qmE W
% T8 WER & fog o a
I Jgst 4w § T wgAnE
(Government) d ¥t s )
t[Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH: Have the

books received for award of prizes
been sent by the writers themselves or

have Government also asked for
them?]
¥o o GIo WM : IFAHET

7 3% for S &t € fya
S|FT 7 qTET TEER A |

+[Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: Govern-
ment made an announcement in res-

ponse to which the writers sent their
hooks.]

MY URo T o THERT : 47 TAH
“yig Frnd od S § Y s T
%T dxez q3@  (text books)
FIH 3 qH ‘

+[SHr1 H. P SAKSENA: Are there
any books among these. which may
serve the purpose of text-books in
future?]

Tro Ho o shwraT LS P )
Fo Tew ot W [§ 9 dwe gww
F OFM § gFAr & | UH gEEEl &
fer z77 Yoo TYEF X TTEHIT
w & 1 T fegglr  (history),
sywer  (geography), fafawy .
(civics) sife # q=% afas§

+[Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: Yes. Sir,
there are a few books which can serve
the purpose of text-books. We have

+English translation.
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fixed four prizes of Rs. 2,500 for such
books. They include books on history,
geography, civics, ete.]

-

s Feowrx SE . T W
ag S wEar g fw few PR Wi
& e qeqs &g ?

#[Surt KRISHNAKANT VYAS:

May I know the number of books re-
ceived from each State?]

Mo Ho THo  HHTHT :
S®T W 99 39 U7 T & |
7[Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: I have no
such figures at the moment.]

o ITo THo afEmt: WA
AT A S STSST =T RS A
Faraam  (classics) § s7& WSl
LA for W SR F 1 AT
FE ATREHFR @ § !

RUFT

1[DR W. S. BARLINGAY: Have you
prepared any scheme or fixed any prize
for translating good books of Indian
languages, that is classics?]

Mo Fo Tao HMWE: o gl
giew= (translations) # fou o
AR QR W § |

[Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: Yes, Sir.

We have fixed prizes for translations
also.]

st AHTTG
AW T TAT TEA |

T TAT H

1 [SHRI ONKAR NATH: Will you he
pleased to tell the names of the
judges?]

MR. CHAIRMAN: Are they
fidential or are they public?

con-

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: No, Sir, they
are not confidential. There are three
comumittees, one for categories (1) and
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(2)y—poetry, drama, fiction and gene-
ral literature, and text-books—con-
sisting of Kakasaheb Kalelkar, Shri
B. D. Chaturvedi and Shri Janiendra
Kumar; committee No, 2 for category
(3) consists of Kakasaheb Kalelkar,
Shri S. S. R. Naidu and Pandit Sunder-
lal; committee No. 3 for category (4)

consists of Pandit Sunderlal, Shri
Hamid Ali Khan and Mrs. Perin
Captain.

o Tgo TAo AT : HT

AT qg AT @Hd fF wO3 # ST
Forfas & o8 ® e el
# a% § WO FA F FE
FrST oS agi A A% & 7

7[Dr. W. S. BARLINGAY : Will you
please state whether there is any

scheme for translating any of the
classics of Marathi language?]

o Fo g0  sHISEY @ HIS
q IO FE & FIE G F1qr
ar 7@ £
1{Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: There is no

special scheme for the translation of
Marathi books.]

*551. [The questioner (Prof. R. D.
Sinha Dinkar) was absent. For ans-
wer, vide cols. 4974-75 infra.]

*552. [The questioner (Prof. R. D.
Sinha Dinkar) was absent. For answer
vide cols 4975-76 infra.]

et #1 snfaw  agraar

-

*u3e. | Ho Ho WA
® AT &+t To fao Wgw: oy
faq @1 ag Tam & FIr FG&

(%) =1 R fe@wm, ¢]u3
F, stax  qffeafa F1 aifys

+English translation.
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T 91 5 gEEar IEEl )
T g H T & IH FEr
qifas wgmaT 90 ATHIG T
% &1 ofwfaa @M ; o)

(w) =fx &, @t 77 ag fuig
mefre afvfa 11 sEifes -
I, 9@ qIT AW AT W
Ty foamiy sqaEt w1 W ®9-
fea aar ? : 7

[EcoNomIC AID TO STATES

*538. SHrR1 N. S. CHAUHAN (On
behalf of Sur1 P. C. BaaNy Deo): Will
the Minister for FINANCE be pleased
to state:

(a) whether, on the 29th of Decem-
ber 1953, while giving his end-of-the-
year review of the economic situation,
he stated that the economic aid to be
given by the Central Government to
the States in future would be limifed
to interest-free loans only; and

(b) if so, whether this decision would
also alter the nature of the special
grants recommended, by the Gadgil
Committee for the States of Rajasthan,
PepsU and Madhya Bharat?]

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER ror FIN-
ANCE (Surr M. C. SHaH): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

sft 70 fao Agw : Hzw T
Fusat & for @ juway A
ST R{Y¥ FAT F FHFT & T
7@ qf & gu9 § Pragar fgean
gz & faar q@ awr § 7
+[Surr N. S. CHAUHAN: Out of
214 crores of rupees provided in the
Central Budget for loansg to be given

to the States during 1954-55 what
amount will be interest-free?]

SHRI M. C. SHAH: I will refer the
hon. Member to the Explanatory Memo-
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randum. All the information thai he
requires is given in annexure VII on
page 163.

Wit Ao Fao ANFT : TT TFR
¥ a8 FIT IOT AT T, TG q
Taa foq #9139 q=r € 7
t[Sert N. S. CHAUHAN: What

plan Government have devised to
recover loans from the States?]

Surr M. C. SHAH: Of course, we
expect the States to return all these
loans given to them.

reeam-aa-fafaian 88 #
st wfer fera

*uy, sff go o wWIwAT WY
W q =t Ao fao  wigw : Fam
foa 7=t 3z W &7 FUr T
fF Uresr-aa-fafaaiom 89 &
F=Ia, §R¥¢ § 4y v wfg
39 ®, frad qem &0 wfofeat
T H g 7 o 7

1[SECURITIES HELD ON CASH BALANCE
INVESTMENT ACCOUNT

*544, SHR1 N. S. CHAUHAN (On
behalf of Surr P. C. Buans DEko):
Will the Minister for Finance be pleas-
ed to state the value of the securities
held on the Cash Balance Investment
Account of Government on the 3i1st
March of each of the years from 1948
to 1951?] ’

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER ror FIN-
ANCE (SHr1 M. C. SHaH): The face

+ value of the securities held on the Cash

Balance Investment Account amount-
ed to—

Rs. 66,66 lakhs on 31st March 1948

+Fnglish

s 45537 s> 5> 3Ist March 1949

ss 47530 s 5» 3Ist March 1950

s 23,74 L3 ,» 3Ist March Igs5x
translation.



